Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 200 OF 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS VANSELOW, FRASIER, MCDEVITT, BROCK, SEEBER, MONTESI, LEGGETT, MACDONALD AND HYDE

APPROVING REVISIONS AND AMENDMENTS TO THE WARREN COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES BUILDING EMERGENCY ACTION AND RESPONSE PLAN AND THE WARREN COUNTY MUNICIPAL CENTER EMERGENCY ACTION AND RESPONSE PLAN

WHEREAS, the Self-Insurance Administrator periodically reviews and updates the various Warren County safety and risk management policies, and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Support Services Committee recommends the revisions and amendments proposed by the Self-Insurance Administrator to the various safety and risk policies as outlined below, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the revisions and amendments recommended by the Warren County Self-Insurance Administrator to the safety policies as summarized below:

Warren County Municipal Center Emergency Action and Response Plan:

Changes are housekeeping in nature (adding/deleting words), and changing lock down protocol to run/hide/fight, adding policy for suspicious mail and adding Appendix I (sample public address messages) and Appendix J (weather charts).

Warren County Human Services Building Emergency Action and Response Plan:

Changes are housekeeping in nature (adding/deleting words), and changing lock down protocol to run/hide/fight, adding policy for suspicious mail and adding Appendix I (sample public address messages), now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the changes to both policies outlined above are hereby approved, and copies of each shall be maintained on file with the Clerk of the Warren County Board of Supervisors, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Chapter XIII, Sections XIII.030 through Section XIII.049 of the Warren County Plans and Policies entitled Self Insurance are hereby amended and Appendices I and J are added, as outlined above.